- "41 Computers, telephone and parts thereof, teleprinter and wireless equipment and parts thereof, Mobile phone and all mobile accessories costing upto rupees ten thousand";
- (e) in the commodity at Sl. No. 41A, in the table, in column 2, for entry against Sl.No.7, the following entry shall be substituted, namely:-

"Uninterrupted Power Supplies (UPS) and their parts";

- (f) for the commodity at Sl. No. 57, the following commodity shall be substituted, namely:-
- "57 Readymade garments costing upto rupees five thousand but not including those made up of khadi";
- (g) for the commodity at Sl. No. 76, the following commodity shall be substituted, namely:-
- "76 Writing instruments costing upto rupees one thousand per piece, geometry boxes, colour boxes, crayons and pencil sharpeners";
- (h) for the commodity at Sl. No. 81, the following commodity shall be substituted, namely:-
- Kirana items namely ararote, singhara, kuttu & their atta, kala namak, sendha namak, heeng, aam papar, mushrum, khumba and guchchi, goley ka burada, til, rai, postdana, mungafali dana, sabudana, roli, mehendi patti, pisi mehendi";
- (i) for the commodity at Sl. No. 180, the following commodity shall be substituted, namely:-
 - "180 Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG) other than for domestic use and Piped Natural Gas (PNG)"
- (j) after the commodity at Sl.No.187, the following commodities shall be added, namely :-
 - "188 Bio- inputs like bio- fertilizers, micro-nutrients and Plant Growth Promoters.
 - 189 Kerosene- stoves, Lanterns and Petromax and their spares.".
- 3. In the Fourth Schedule appended to the principal Act, -
 - (a) in the commodity at Sl.No.1, for entry (v), the following entry shall be substituted, namely:-
 - "(v) Diesel;"; (b) after the commodity at Sl.No.10, the following commodities shall be added, namely :-